
2026 Wichita State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (29), Opp (22)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Scott (2-2), Shuman (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Scott, Gabby .385 4-4 13 2 5 1 1 0 5 8 .615 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
4 Schroeder, Johnna .385 4-4 13 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 .462 2 0 1 0 .467 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 1.000
20 Woody, Kinzey .333 4-4 12 1 4 2 0 0 2 6 .500 3 0 3 0 .467 0 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
9 Smith, Kammie .333 4-4 12 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 1 1 1 0 .429 0 0 1-1 8 9 0 1.000
16 Allen, Trinity .333 4-2 9 0 3 1 0 0 2 4 .444 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
81 Moore, Ausha .273 4-4 11 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .273 4 1 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
22 Epperson, Jodie .091 4-4 11 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 1 0 2 0 .167 0 0 1-1 8 1 0 1.000
8 Tosch, Mickayla .091 4-3 11 3 1 0 1 0 3 3 .273 0 0 2 0 .091 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
1 Rhine, Chloe .000 4-4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .154 0 0 0-0 7 9 0 1.000
27 Livanec, Brookelyn .400 4-1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .400 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
11 Rooney, Mackenzie .000 3-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
78 Shuman, Aeryn .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Lloyd, Morgan .000 3-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .246 4-4 114 19 28 6 2 0 17 38 .333 16 4 22 0 .358 0 0 5-5 83 43 1 .992
Opponents .304 4-4 112 23 34 4 0 1 21 41 .366 14 4 11 1 .400 0 3 4-5 86 32 2 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Sliger, Ava 3.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Fakes, Gabby 3.82 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 .353 0 2 0 0 0
13 Nihart, Ryley 4.32 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 10 8 7 3 3 2 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 3
15 Sanders, Jade 5.04 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.1 12 6 6 4 4 1 0 0 .343 0 0 0 0 0
48 Wilson, Janelle 7.87 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 5 3 4 1 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.75 1-3 9 4 0 0 1 28.0 34 23 19 14 11 4 0 1 .304 0 4 0 0 3
Opponents 4.64 3-1 10 4 0 0 0 28.2 28 19 19 16 22 6 2 0 .246 4 4 0 0 0



2026 Wichita State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Woody, Kinzey 28 26 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Kammie 17 8 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rhine, Chloe 16 7 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
81 Moore, Ausha 13 5 8 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Scott, Gabby 12 8 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Epperson, Jodie 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Tosch, Mickayla 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Allen, Trinity 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Nihart, Ryley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Sanders, Jade 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Schroeder, Johnna 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
78 Shuman, Aeryn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Sliger, Ava 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Rooney, Mackenzie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Livanec, Brookelyn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fakes, Gabby 2 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lloyd, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Wilson, Janelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 127 83 43 1 .992 4 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 120 86 32 2 .983 0 5 0 1.000 1 0


